
Ersatzteile
Handbuch

BT125-3CM
„Chopper“



F29 Ç°×ªÏòµÆ×é¼þ(Front turn signal lights)... ... .

F28 ºóÎ²µÆ×é¼þ(Taillight Assy)  ... ... ... ... .

F30 ºó»õ¼Ü ºóµ²Äà°å(Rear fender,Lugguge carrier) .

F31 Í£³µ¼Ü É²³µÌ¤°å×é¼þ(Stand,Rear Brake Pedal 

comp)... F32 ²à¸Ç×é¼þ(Side Cover Assy) ... ... ... ... ...

F26 ºóÆ½²æ Á´ºÐ×é¼þ(Rear Swinging Arm,Chain Case)...

F25 ºó¼õÕðÆ÷×é¼þ(Rear shock absorber) ... ... ... .

F24 ÅÅÆøÏûÉùÆ÷×é¼þ(EX Muffler comp)... ... ... ... 

F19 ·½Ïò°Ñ×é¼þ(Steering bar assy)  ... ... ... ...  

F23 ×ùµæ×é¼þ(Seat)... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

F22 È¼ÓÍÏä×é¼þ(Fuel )... ... ... ... ... ...  

F20 ºóÖÆ¶¯Æ÷×é¼þ(Rear Brake Panel Assy)... ... . 

F17 ·½ÏòÖù Ç°¼õÕðÆ÷×é¼þ(Steering column,Front shock Absorber) ... 

F15 ÒÇ±í×é¼þ(Meter Assy)...........................

F14 ²Ù×ÝÊÖ°Ñ/¿ª¹Ø/¸ÖË÷×é¼þ(Throttle,Switch,Cable) ... 

F13 »¯ÓÍÆ÷·Ö×Ü³É(Carburetor Assy.)... ... ... ... . 

F12 ´Åµç»ú¼°µçÆ÷Æ··Ö×Ü³É(Generator) ... ... ... ...

F11 Æð¶¯µç»ú·Ö×Ü³É( Starter Motor)... ... ... ... ...

F10 »úÓÍ±Ã·Ö×Ü³É(Oil Pump Assy.)... ... ... ... ...

F9  ÀëºÏÆ÷·Ö×Ü³É(Clutch)... ... ... ... ... ... ...

F8  ±äËÙÆ÷/½ÅÆð¶¯»ú¹¹·Ö×Ü³É(Gearshift,Kick Starter Comp.)... 

F7  »îÈûÁ¬¸ËÇúÖá·Ö×Ü³É(Crankshaft Comp.)... ... ... 

F6  ÇúÖáÏä×ó¸Ç·Ö×Ü³É(Crankcase L.Cover)... ... ... 

F5  ×óÇúÖáÏä·Ö×Ü³É(L.Crankcase )  ... ... ... ... 

F4  ÓÒÇúÖáÏä·Ö×Ü³É(R.Crankcase )... ... ... ... ...

57

59

51

55

29

37

47

45

41

35

33

31

27

25

19

17

15

11

9

F1  Æø¸×¸Ç·Ö×Ü³É(Cylinder Head Cover)  ... ...  ... 

F3  ÇúÖáÏäÓÒ¸Ç·Ö×Ü³É(Crankcase R.Cover)... ... ... 

F2  Æø¸×Ìå·Ö×Ü³É(Cylinder )... ... ... ... ...  

CONTENTS

7

5

1

71

73

69

63

65

67

F16 Ç°´óµÆ×é¼þ(Headlight Assy) ... ...  ... ... 

...   

39

F18 Ç°ÂÖ×é¼þ(Front Wheel comp) ... ... ... ... ... 43

F27 ¿ÕÆøÂËÇåÆ÷×é¼þ(Air cleaner) ... ... ... ...  61

F21 ºóÂÖ×é¼þ(Rear wheel)... ... ... ... ... ...  49

F33 ³µ¼Ü×é¼þ(Frame Assy) ... ... ... ... ... ...

53

75
F34 µçÂ·Ö÷Ïß×é¼þ(Wire Harness Assy) ... ... ... ... ..

F35 ±êÌù( Mark) ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 77



1

1

32
31

2

3

10

7

8

10

5

5

5

6

6
6

4

Cylinder Head CoverF1

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

22

23

26

6

24 25

302928

27

7

8

8

7

20

9
21

.1.



GB5787-6X28C

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

Component and Part No.

Ðò ºÅ

No.

2

3

1

.2.

English Name

Bolt M6x28

Cylinder Head Cover

ÂÝË¨ M6X28

Æø¸×Í·¸Ç

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Price(USD)

1

1

3

¼Û ̧ ñÊý Á¿
F1

Æø¸×Í·¸ÇÃÜ·âµæ Gasket,Cylinder Head Cover

Stud M6X22

Cylinder HeadÆø¸×Í·×éºÏ

ÅÅÆø¹ÜË«Í·ÂÝË¨

OÐÍÈ¦10X1.6 O-Ring 10X1.6 2

2

1

ÆøÃÅÒ¡±ÛÖ§¼Ü×éºÏ

½ÂÖÆ¿×ÓÃÂÝË¨

ÃÜ·âµæÈ¦ 8

Rocker Arm Holder 

Bolt

Sealing Washer 8

1

3

4

Æø¸×¸ÇÂÝË¨

Æø¸×¸ÇµæÈ¦ 12

»ð»¨Èû

Bolt

Washer 12

Spark Plug

4

4

1

ÍÆ¸Ë×é¼þ

ÆøÃÅËø½ôÂÝÄ¸

ÆøÃÅµ÷ÕûÂÝ¶¤

Push Rod

Lock Nut

Adjusting Screw

2

2

2

ÆøÃÅËø¼Ð

ÆøÃÅµ¯»ÉÅÌ

ÆøÃÅÄÚµ¯»É

Valve Cotter

Valve Spring Retainer

Inner Spring,Valve

4

2

2

ÆøÃÅÍâµ¯»É

ÓÍ·â

ÆøÃÅÄÚµ¯»ÉµæÈ¦

Outer Spring,Valve

Washer,Inner Spring

2

2

2

ÆøÃÅÍâµ¯»ÉµæÈ¦ Washer,Outer Spring 2

½øÆøÃÅ Intake Valve 1

¸×Í·µæ Gasket,Cylinder Head 1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Quantity

101101-156FMI-000
101104-156FMI-000

109210-156FMI-000

GB5783-8X28Y

101216-156FMI-000

101206-156FMI-000

101207-156FMI-000

122100-156FMI-000

109300-156FMI-000

109203-156FMI-000

109204-156FMI-000

109112-156FMI-000

109113-156FMI-000

109114-156FMI-000

109115-156FMI-000

YF5.5X11X8.3

109117-156FMI-000

109116-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-10X1.6

101200-156FMI-000
101205-156FMI-000

109111-156FMI-000

124010-156FMI-000

2.09

1.09

0.3

0.2

0.2

14.53

2.09

0.2

0.4

0.4

1.86

0.34

0.2

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.6

0.2

0.2

1.11

0.8

Oil Seal

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

Component and Part No.No.

Ðò ºÅ

25

27

26

F1English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

.4.

Chinese Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ Êý Á¿ ¼Û ̧ ñ

Price(USD)

ÂÝË¨M8X79

ÅÅÆøÃÅ Exhaust Valve

Bolt M8X79

1

1

»¯ÓÍÆ÷Ë«Í·ÂÝË¨

»¯ÓÍÆ÷½ÓÍ· Intake Pipe

Stud

1

2

ÂÝÄ¸M6

ÂÝË¨M6X20

Nut M6

Bolt M6X20 2

2

ÂÝË¨M6X12

ÃÜ·âµæÈ¦ Sealing Washer 6

Bolt M6X12

1

1

101302-156FMI-000

GB6170-6C

GB5787-6X20C

GB5789-6X12C32

31

30

29

28

Quantity

109121-156FMI-000

101213-156FMI-000

101300-156FMI-000

101106-156FMI-000

1.91

0.2

1

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.1

0.1

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



.5.

Cylinder F2

3

1

2

2
1

2

5

6 7 7 8 9

4



Ðò ºÅ

6

9

7

8

2

4

5

3

No.

1 Dowel Pin

O-Ring 10X1.6

Cylinder Assy.

Bolt M6X22

Gasket,Cylinder

Wave Washer Ø12

Cam Follower

Shaft,Cam Follower

O-Ring 17X2.5

.6.

Component and Part No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

Í¹ÂÖËæ¶¯¼þ

Í¹ÂÖËæ¶¯¼þÖá

OÐÍÈ¦17X2.5

²¨ÐÎµæÈ¦ Ø12

OÐÍÈ¦10X1.6

Æø¸×Ìå×é¼þ

Æø¸×ÃÜ·âµæ

Chinese Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

ÂÝË¨M6X22

¶¨Î»Ïú 

English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

1

1

2

1

¼Û ̧ ñ

Price(USD)

1

1

2

1

3

Êý Á¿
F2

GB5787-6X22C

Quantity

DWX10X8.8X20

GB3452.1-10X1.6

102100-156FMI-000

124021-156FMI-000

102101-156FMI-000

109221-156FMI-000

109222-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-17X2.5

0.1

0.65

1.7

0.23

0.1

5.81

0.2

0.1

0.3

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



.7.

R. Crankcase CoverF3

13 14

15

16

17

1

2

3

4

6
7

11
10

9

8
13

5 6

6

12

6



Ðò ºÅ

6

13

17

16

15

14

10

12

11

8

7

9

3

5

4

1

No.

2

.8.

Gasket,R.Crankcase Cover

Dowel Pin Ø8XØ6.5X14

Screw M5X25

Oil Seal

Thrust Washer

Tachometer Gear

Bolt M6X50

Oil Seal 16X28X7

Bolt M6X40

Pin 2X14

Cam,Clutch

Spring,Clutch Lever

O-Ring 6.8X1.9

Clutch Lever Comp.

ÂÝË¨M6X40GB5787-6X40C

GB820-5X25C

¶ Î̈»Ïú Ø8XØ6.5X14

ÇúÖáÏäÓÒ¸ÇµæÆ¬

×ªËÙ±í³ÝÂÖ

ÂÝ¶¤M5X25

×ªËÙ±í³ÝÂÖÖáÓÍ·â

Ö¹ÍÆµæÈ¦

ÂÝË¨M6X50

Æð¶¯ÖáÓÍ·â16X28X7

Component and Part No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

GB91-2X14

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

Ïú2X14

ÀëºÏÆ÷·ÖÀë¸Ëµ¯»É

OÐÍÈ¦6.8X1.9

ÀëºÏÆ÷Éý½µÍ¹ÂÖ

ÀëºÏÆ÷·ÖÀë¸Ë×éºÏ

10

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name

Êý Á¿ ¼Û ̧ ñ

Price(USD)

1

1

1

1

1

F3

ÇúÖáÏäÓÒ¸Ç Right Crankcase Cover 1

OÐÍÈ¦18X4 O-Ring 18X4 1

»úÓÍ³ß Oil dip 1

GB5787-6X50C

Quantity

106110-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-6.8X1.9

106111-156FMI-000

106112-156FMI-000

YF16X28X7

106113-156FMI-000

106114-156FMI-000

YF6.5X14.5X7

DWX8X6.5X14

124024-156FMI-000

106101-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-18X4

123101-156FMI-000

1

0.27

0.1

0.24

0.1

0.2

0.61

0.27

0.15

0.1

0.22

0.1

0.53

0.1

6.96

0.3

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



.9.

R.Crankcase F4

10
8 9

1

1

3

2

4
6

7

5

5



¹öÕëÖá³Ð1512

ÂÝË¨M6X28

·ÏÆø¹Ü

¹ö¶¯Öá³Ð6006

¶ Î̈»Ïú Ø8.8X14

ÓÒÇúÖáÏä×é¼þ

ÀëºÏÆ÷¸ÖË÷Ö§¼Ü

Æø¸×Ë«Í·ÂÝË¨M8X122

Ê®×ÖÆ½Í·ÂÝ¶¤M6X55

GB5789-6X28C

9

10

GB29.2-6X55C

GB290-94

GB276-94

1

5

7

8

6

2

4

3

No.

Ðò ºÅ Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

Component and Part No.

.10.

Bolt M6X28

Waste Tube

2

1

Êý Á¿

Bearing 6006

Dowel Pin Ø8.8X14

Right Crankcase Assy

Bracket,Clutch Cable

Screw M6X55

Stud M8X122

English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

Price(USD)

¼Û ̧ ñ
F4Quantity

105102-156FMI-000

105105-156FMI-000

105100-156FMI-000
DWX8.8X14

108710-156FMI-000

·ÏÆø¹Ü¿¨»É Circlip 1108711-156FMI-000

0.2

0.33

0.2

0.33

1.91

0.15

0.22

11.63

0.6

Needle Bearing,1512

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



v

.11.

L.Crankcase F5

1
29

30

3

3

30

2

5

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

16

17

18

19
20

22
32

24

5

15

33

34

28

26

23

24
25

6

36

35

37

27

21



GB5787-6X25C

12

13

9

11

10

GB5787-6X50C

GB276-941

5

7

8

6

2

4

3

Ðò ºÅ

No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

Component and Part No.

.12.

Plug

Spring

O-Ring 13.5X2.5

Oil Filter Screen Cap

O-Ring 35X3

Öá³ÐÍÆÁ¦µ¯»É

OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦13.5X2.5

Öá³ÐÍÆÁ¦¶ÂÍ·

ÂËÓÍÍø¸Ç

»úÓÍÂËÍø¸ÇOÐÍÈ¦35X3

1

1

1

1

1

Êý Á¿

Spring,Oil Filter Screen

Bolt M6X50

Oil Filter Screen

Oil Draining Plug M12X15

Washer,Oil Draining Plug

Dowel Pin Ø8.8X14

Gasket,Crankcase

Bearing 6202¹ö¶¯Öá³Ð6202

ÂËÓÍÍø×éºÏ

ÂÝË¨M6X50

·ÅÓÍÂÝÈûM12X15

·ÅÓÍÂÝÈûµæÆ¬

¶ Î̈»Ïú Ø8.8X14

ÂËÓÍÍøµ¯»É

ÇúÖáÏäÃÜ·âµæ

Chinese Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

1

1

9

1

1

2

1

Price(USD)

¼Û ̧ ñ

1

F5

14

15

23

24

17

19

18

22

21

20

16

Öá³ÐÍÆÁ¦¶ÂÍ·Ö§¼Ü Plug Bracket 1

ÂÝË¨M6X25 Bolt M6X25 1

¿ÕµµÖ¸Ê¾Æ÷»¤È¦ Guard Ring,Neutral Switch Spacer 1

¿ÕµµÖ¸Ê¾Æ÷×éºÏ Neutral Switch Spacer 1

OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦7X1.7 O-Ring 7X1.7 1

ÓÍ·â34X50X7 Oil Seal 34X50X7 1

¹öÕëÖá³Ð1010 Needle Bearing,1010 1

ÓÍ·â20X34X7 Oil Seal 20X34X7 1

ÓÍ·â14X28X7 Oil Seal 14X28X7 1

ÂÝË¨M6X12 Bolt M6X12 2

Circlip 22µ²È¦22 1

Quantity

GB5787-6X12C

124025-156FMI-000

DWX8.8X14

GB97.1-12

104103-156FMI-000

119310-156FMI-000

119301-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-35X3

119302-156FMI-000

104141-156FMI-000

104142-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-13.5X2.5

104143-156FMI-000

GB894.1-22

104151-156FMI-000

104150-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-7X1.7

YF34X50X7

GB290-94

YF20X34X7

YF14X28X7

0.2

0.11

0.61

0.32

0.24

0.14

0.9

0.1

0.31

0.2

0.1

1.09

0.1

0.27

0.24

0.29

0.27

0.27

0.2

0.1 ©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



35

37

6

25
24

23

26

28

34

33

15

5

24
32

22

20
19

18

17

16

14
13

12

11
10

9

8

7

6

2

30

3

3

30

29
1

F5 L.Crankcase 

.13.

36

27

21

5

4



F5Price(USD)English NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

Camshaft Assy.

Clamp Plate

Bolt M6X95

Left Crankcase Assy.

Bearing 6204

Thrust Washer

Stud M8X130

Gear

Camshaft

O-Ring 20X2.5

Pin 4X12

Position Limitation Plate

Spring,Camshaft

GB119-4X12 Ïú4X12

Í¹ÂÖÖá×éºÏ

Í¹ÂÖÏÞÎ»°å

Í¹ÂÖÖáµ¯»É

GB276-94

GB5787-6X95C

¹ö¶¯Öá³Ð6204

Í¹ÂÖ»ú¹¹Öá

OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦20X2.5

Í¹ÂÖÖá³ÝÂÖ

Ö¹ÍÆµæÈ¦

Æø¸×Ë«Í·ÂÝË¨M8X130

×óÇúÖáÏä×é¼þ

ÂÝË¨M6X95

µ¼ÏßÑ¹°å

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Ðò ºÅ Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ Êý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ ¼Û ̧ ñ

25

35

37

36

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

Quantity

104108-156FMI-000

104100-156FMI-000

104102-156FMI-000

110114-156FMI-000

110101-156FMI-000

110111-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-20X2.5

110112-156FMI-000

110113-156FMI-000

110100-156FMI-000

0.05

0.1

0.6

0.1

0.25

0.65

0.1

13.57

0.2

1.74

3.36

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



26

25

24

12

13

7

8

22

22

21
10

10

10

21

18

18

18

17

162

2

12

14

20

19

10

10

9

11

6
23

45
2

3
2

1

27

F6 L. Crankcase Cover

.15.



1µçÆð¶¯´ó³ÝÂÖ Electric Starting Gear Assy.1

23

24

12

16

15

14

19

18

17

22

21

20

13

11

10

8

7

9

3

5

4

2

6

.16.

Bolt M6X28ÂÝË¨M6X28

µçÆð¶¯³ÝÖá

Ïú3X5

Shaft

Pin 3X5

Gasket,L.Crankcase Cover

×óÇ°¸Ç

ÂÝË¨M6X25

×óºó¸Ç

ÂÝË¨M6X40

ÂÝÈû

OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦13X2.8

¹öÕëÖá³Ð1010

µçÆð¶¯¶è³ÝÂÖ

µæÈ¦

×ó¸ÇµæÆ¬

Bolt M6X40

Bolt M6X25

Thread Plug

Left Rear Cover

O-Ring 13X2.8

Gear

Needle Bearing 1010

Washer

2

1

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

4

1

Component and Part No.No.

Ðò ºÅ Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name F6Price(USD)

¼Û ̧ ñÊý Á¿

Quantity

µçÆð¶¯³ÝÂÖ Electric Starting Gear 1

OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦62X3 O-Ring 62X3 1

µçÆð¶¯³ÝÂÖÊÒ¸Ç Cover,Gear Chamber 1

ÂÝË¨M6X20 Bolt,M6X20 3

´Åµç»úÂÝÈû Thread Plug 1

OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦27.4X2.4 O-Ring 27.4X2.4 1

ÂÝË¨M6X50 Bolt,M6X50 2

¶¨Î»Ïú10X8.8X14 Dowel Pin 10X8.8X14 2

³¬Ô½ÀëºÏÆ÷ One-Way Clutch Assy. 1

¹öÖù Roller 3

GB290-94

GB5787-6X25W

GB5787-6X40C

GB5787-6X28C

GB5787-6X20C

GB5787-6X50C

GB119-3X5

118130-156FMI-000

118131-156FMI-000

118140-156FMI-000

124026-156FMI-000

103101-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-13X2.8

113105-156FMI-000

103201-156FMI-000

118110-156FMI-000

118121-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-62X3

103103-156FMI-000

103104-156FMI-000

GB3452.1-27.4X2.4

DWX10X8.8X14

118150-156FMI-000

118151-156FMI-000

2.45

0.2

0.29

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.27

0.75

2.14

0.9

0.34

1.45

0.4

5.5

1.74

0.15

1.45

0.3

0.1

0.3

0.2

1.94

Left Front Cover

26

25 ¶¥Ïú

µ¯»É Spring

Pin

3

3118152-156FMI-000

118153-156FMI-000

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



18

.17.

23

21

20

22

27

26

25

24

27

27

17

19
13

14

12

9
10

11

Crankshaft Comp.F7

1

8 6

5

7 3

2

4

15

16

5



ÇúÖáÁ¬¸Ë×éºÏ

GB820-5X12Y

119212-156FMI-000

27

26

119214-156FMI-000

119211-156FMI-000

119213-156FMI-000

24

25

23

119202-156FMI-000

119203-156FMI-000

119201-156FMI-000

21

22

20

Screw M5X12

Oil Pipe

ÂÝ¶¤M5X12

¹ýÓÍ¹Ü

.18.

3

1

Washer,Oil Filter

Spring

Lock Pin

Gasket

Cover,Oil Filter Rotor 

Lock Nut M16X1

¹ýÓÍ¹Üµ¯»É

»úÓÍ¹ýÂËÆ÷×ª×Ó¸Ç

±£ÏÕÏú

»úÓÍ¹ýÂËÆ÷µæÈ¦

Ëø½ôÂÝÄ¸M16X1

»úÓÍ¹ýÂËÆ÷×ª×Ó¸Çµæ

1

1

1

1

1

1

113301-156FMI-000

119210-156FMI-000

119200-156FMI-00018

19

17

113131-156FMI-000

113201-156FMI-000

GB290-63/28RS15

16

14

GB3038-18

113111-156FMI-000

113130-156FMI-000

12

13

11

GB290-63/28

113140-156FMI-000

113120-156FMI-000

9

10

8

Timing Drive Gear

Woodruff Key

Drive Gear

Oil Filter Assy.

Bearing 63/28RS

Rotor Assy., Oil Filter»úÓÍ¹ýÂËÆ÷×ª×Ó×é¼þ

»úÓÍ¹ýÂËÆ÷×é¼þ

Ö÷¶ ³̄ÝÂÖ

¹ö¶¯Öá³Ð63/28RS

ÕýÊ±³ÝÂÖ

°ëÔ²¼ü

1

1

1

1

1

1

R.Crankshaft

Needle Bearing

Pin

L.Crankshaft

Connecting Rod

Bearing 63/28

¹öÕëÖá³Ð

Á¬¸Ë

×óÇú±ú

¹ö¶¯Öá³Ð63/28

ÓÒÇú±ú

Çú±úÏú

1

1

1

1

1

1

1.09

1.33

Êý Á¿

QuantityComponent and Part No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

1 112111-156FMI-000

111131-156FMI-000

111121-156FMI-000

113100-156FMI-000

6

7

5

112121-156FMI-000

112130-156FMI-000

111111-156FMI-000

3

4

2

No.

Ðò ºÅ

µÚÒ»µÀ»îÈû»·

Piston

Piston Ring,Third

Piston Pin

Circlip 15,Piston Pin

Crankshaft&Connecting Rod Assy.

Piston Ring,Second

»îÈû

»îÈûÏúµ²È¦ Ø15

»îÈûÏú

×éºÏÓÍ»·×é¼þ

µÚ¶þµÀ»îÈû»·

1

1

2

1

1

1

Piston Ring,First

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

1

10.71

2.35

2.09

Price(USD)

¼Û ̧ ñ
F7

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



62334

22

54

55

61

62

.19.

43

58

60

56

57

59
45

53

52

44

47

46

51

49

50

48
37

38
23

23
22

35

36

17
39

14

16

42

13

41

40

15

13

20

19

18

21

8

7

12

11
10

9

3

F8

2

31

63

25

32

32

33 25
24

2627

28

30
29

Gearshift,Kick Starter Comp.

1

5

4



µ²È¦20

»¨¼üµæÆ¬

¸±ÖáÈýËÙ³ÝÂÖ

¸±ÖáËÄËÙ³ÝÂÖ

·́ ³åÆð¶ ³̄ÝÂÖ

µ²È¦20

·́ ³åÆð¶¯Öá

·´³åÆð¶¯µ¯»É

·́ ³åÆð¶ ³̄ÄÌ×

Æð¶¯µ¯»ÉµæÈ¦

µ²È¦16

µæÈ¦16

ÂÝË¨M6X10

Á´ÂÖËø½ôµæÆ¬

Ö÷¶¯Á´ÂÖ

¸±Öá×é¼þ

¼¬ÂÖµ¼ÏòÆ¬×é¼þ

·́ ³åÆð¶¯¼¬ÂÖµ¯»É

·́ ³åÆð¶¯¼¬ÂÖ

·´³åÆð¶¯Öá×é¼þ

µæÈ¦20

¸±Öá¶þËÙ³ÝÂÖ

±äËÙÆ÷¸±Öá

7 117108-156FMI-000

19

117108-156FMI-000

114261-156FMI-000

114250-156FMI-000

114260-156FMI-000

114210-156FMI-000

22

24

23

21

20

13 GB5782-6X10Y

114302-156FMI-000

114301-156FMI-000

114200-156FMI-000

114211-156FMI-000

114240-156FMI-000

16

18

17

15

14

GB894.1-16

117110-156FMI-000

117111-156FMI-000

117112-156FMI-000

117113-156FMI-000

10

12

11

9

8

1 117100-156FMI-000

117101-156FMI-000

117103-156FMI-000

117104-156FMI-000

117109-156FMI-000

117106-156FMI-000

4

6

5

3

2

Ðò ºÅ

No. Component and Part No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

1

.20.

Circlip 20

Washer

Third Speed Gear,Countershaft

Fourth Speed Gear,Countershaft

Transmission Countershaft

2

1

3

1

1

2 0.2Bolt M6X10

Drive Sprocket

Countershaft Assy.

Second Speed Gear,Countershaft

Washer 20

Plate

1 4.9

1

1

1 0.63

1 0.1

Ratchet,Kick Starter

Washer 16

Ratchet Guide Plate Assy.

Spring,Kick Starter Ratchet

1

1

1

1

1

Price(USD)

1Axle Assy.,Kick Starter 3.05

Spring

Gear,Kick Starter

Spindle,Kick Starter

Collar

Washer 1

1

1

1

1

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

Êý Á¿

Quantity

¼Û ̧ ñ
F8

¸±ÖáÎåËÙ³ÝÂÖ114270-156FMI-000 Fifth Speed Gear,Countershaft 1

Circlip 16

Circlip 20

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



62334

22

54

55

61

62

.21.

43

58

60

56

57

59
45

53

52

44

47

46

51

49

50

48
37

38
23

23
22

35

36

17
39

14

16

42

13

41

40

15

13

20

19

18

21

8

7

12

11
10

9

3

F8

2

31

63

25

32

32

33 25
24

2627

28

30
29

Gearshift,Kick Starter Comp.

1

4

5



±äµµÌ¤¸Ë×é¼þ Gearshift Pedal Assy.42 115800-156FMI-000

Gearshift Spindle Assy.

Spring

Circlip 12

Washer 14

Gearshift Axle

115103-156FMI-000

115110-156FMI-000

GB894.2-12

115101-156FMI-000

115102-156FMI-000

115100-156FMI-000

48

45

47

46

44

43

±äµµ¸Ë×é¼þ

.22.

±äµµÖá»ØÎ»µ¯»É

µ²È¦ 12

µæÈ¦ 14

µæÈ¦ 14

±äµµÖá×é¼þ

Washer 14

1

1

1

1

1

1 1.48

English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

First Speed Gear,Countershaft

Starter Idle Gear

Washer 15

Collar,Starter Idle Gear

Washer 16.5

Mainshaft Assy.

Second Speed Gear,Mainshaft

Transmission Mainshaft

Washer 20

Fourth Speed Gear,Mainshaft

Third Speed Gear,Mainshaft

µæÈ¦ 1530 114220-156FMI-000

114220-156FMI-000

114121-156FMI-000

114100-156FMI-000

114111-156FMI-000

114120-156FMI-000

114121-156FMI-000

114110-156FMI-000

114140-156FMI-000

114150-156FMI-000

114130-156FMI-000

36

39

41

40

38

37

33

35

34

32

31

Ö÷ÖáÈýËÙ³ÝÂÖ

µæÈ¦

»¨¼üµæÈ¦

Ö÷Öá¶þËÙ³ÝÂÖ

Ö÷ÖáËÄËÙ³ÝÂÖ

Washer

Washer

µæÈ¦ 20

±äËÙÆ÷Ö÷Öá

Æð¶¯³ÝÂÖ

Ö÷¶¯Öá³ÄÌ×

Ö÷Öá×é¼þ

Starter Gear

Bush

114251-156FMI-000

114230-156FMI-000

114231-156FMI-000

114222-156FMI-000

114221-156FMI-000

No.

27

29

28

26

25

Ðò ºÅ

Chinese NameComponent and Part No.

µæÈ¦ 16.5

¸±ÖáÒ»ËÙ³ÝÂÖ

Æð¶¯¶è³ÝÂÖ³ÄÌ×

Æð¶¯¶è³ÝÂÖ

¸±ÖáÒ»ËÙ³ÝÂÖ³ÄÌ× Collar

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

1

1

1

1

1

1.21

1

1

1

1

1

2

1 4.72

Quantity Price(USD) F8

1

1

1

2

1

Êý Á¿ ¼Û ̧ ñ

Fifth Speed Gear,Mainshaft114160-156FMI-000 Ö÷ÖáÎåËÙ³ÝÂÖ 1 ©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



62334

22

54

55

61

62

.23.

43

58

60

56

57

59
45

53

52

44

47

46

51

49

50

48
37

38
23

23
22

35

36

17
39

14

16

42

13

41

40

15

13

20

19

18

21

8

7

12

11
10

9

3

F8

2

31

63

25

32

32

33 25
24

2627

28

30
29

Gearshift,Kick Starter Comp.

1

4

5



Spring,Gearshift Plate

Gearshift Plate

R.Gearshift Fork

Circlip 14

Gearshift Fork Guide Shaft

Gearshift Board

Spring

Kick Starter Arm Comp.

Bolt M6X20

Bolt M6X25

Gearshift Stopper Comp.

Gearshift Cam

Pin 4X10

Gearshift Switch Indicator

Center Gearshift Fork

.24.

115610-156FMI-000

115611-156FMI-000

117200-156FMI-000

62

63

61

¶¨Î»Æ÷µ¯»É

±äµµ¶¨Î»Æ÷×é¼þ

½ÅÆð¶¯µÅ¸Ë×éºÏ

GB5781-6X25W

GB5781-6X20W

115501-156FMI-000

59

60

58

GB119-4X10

115202-156FMI-000

115201-156FMI-00056

57

55

ÂÝË¨M6X20

ÂÝË¨M6X25

±äµµ¶¨Î»°å

±äµµÍ¹ÂÖ

±äµµ¿ª¹ØÖ¸Ê¾´¥Í·

Ïú4X10

115401-156FMI-000

115301-156FMI-000

115302-156FMI-000

53

54

52

GB894.1-14

115104-156FMI-000

115105-156FMI-00050

51

49

µ²È¦ 14

ÓÒ±äµµ²¦²æ

±äµµ²¦²æÖá

ÖÐ¼ä±äµµ²¦²æ

±äµµ°åµ¯»É

±äµµ°å

Component and Part No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

No.

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

1

1

1

0.1

2.14

0.25

1

1

1

1

1

1

0.1

0.1

0.36

1.45

1

1

1

1

1

1

0.61

0.61

0.33

Quantity

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name

Êý Á¿ ¼Û ̧ ñ

Price(USD) F8

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



.25.

ClutchF9

4
5

8

9

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

3

1

2

11

12

11

12

11

12

11



µ²È¦20 Circlip 20

6

ÀëºÏÆ÷´Ó¶ ì̄±×é¼þ

ÀëºÏÆ÷´Ó¶ ì̄±×ù

´Ó¶¯Æ¬

Ä¦²ÁÆ¬×é¼þ

µ¯»É

ÀëºÏÆ÷ÍÆ¸ËÅÌ

ÀëºÏÆ÷Ö÷¶¯ì±

»¨¼üµæÆ¬

8

7

12

11

10

9

14

13

.26.

Clutch Driven Assy. Plate

Clutch Friction Disk Assy.

Clutch Driver Assy.

Spline Washer

Clutch Driven Plate 

Clutch Driven Assy.

Spring

Plate

1

4

5

4

1

1

1

Price(USD)

ÀëºÏÆ÷ÍÆ¸Ë

µæÈ¦6

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

Öá³Ð101

ÂÝË¨M6X25

ÀëºÏÆ÷µ¼ÏòÏú

Component and Part No.

1

No.

3

5

4

2

Ðò ºÅ Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name

Washer 6

Bolt M6X25

Bearing 101

Clutch Guide Pin

Clutch Push Rod

Êý Á¿

Quantity

1

4

4

1

¼Û ̧ ñ
F9

1

1

1

GB5787-6X25Y

GB97.1-6

GB276-94

GB894.1-20

116101-156FMI-000

116102-156FMI-000

116140-156FMI-000

116141-156FMI-000

116130-156FMI-000

116131-156FMI-000

116132-156FMI-000

116121-156FMI-000

116103-156FMI-000

116120-156FMI-000

ÀëºÏÆ÷×Ü³É Clutch Assy. 1116100-156FMI-000

15

0.8

0.1

8.08

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



.27.

1

Oil Pump Assy.F10



.28.

Price(USD)

1Oil Pump Assy.»úÓÍ±Ã×Ü³É1 119100-156FMI-000

Component and Part No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

No. English NameChinese Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ Êý Á¿

Quantity

2.3

F10
¼Û ̧ ñ

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



F11 Starter Motor

.29.

2

1



.30.

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Æð¶¯µç»ú·Ö×Ü³É1

2 OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦24.5X3.1

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

Component and Part No.No.

Ðò ºÅ

Chinese Name

Starter Motor

O-Ring 24.5X3.1 1

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name Quantity

1

Êý Á¿

Price(USD)

¼Û ̧ ñ
F11

GB3452.1-24.5X3.1

121100-156FMI-000
6.99

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



.31.

F12 Generator

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

1



Ê®×ÖÅÌÍ·ÂÝ¶¤M5X16 Screw M5X16

6

8

7

10

9

.32.

Rectifier

C.D.I unit assy.

Flywheel Assy.

Screw M8X16

Astators

Screw M5X25

ÄÚÁù½ÇÂÝ¶¤M8X16

µç×Óµã»ðÆ÷

´Åµç»ú·ÉÂÖ×éºÏ

´Åµç»ú¶¨×Ó×éºÏ

Áù½Ç´øµæÂÝ¶¤M5X25

ÕûÁ÷Æ÷

1

2

1

1

1

1

Component and Part No.

Ðò ºÅ

1

No.

3

5

4

2

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ Êý Á¿

Quantity

Bolt M10X35

Starter Relay

Ignition coil

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

ÂÝË¨M10X35

µã»ðÏßÈ¦×Ü³É

Æð¶¯¼ÌµçÆ÷

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name Price(USD)

¼Û ̧ ñ

2

1

1

2

F12

GB818-5X16Y

GB818-5X25

GB70-8X16

301200-156FMI-000

301400-156FMI-000

GB818-10X35Y

120110-156FMI-000

120120-156FMI-000

301100-156FMI-000

301300-156FMI-000

0.1

0.2

3.45

3.45

1.91

2.3

0.3

1.45

1.57

0.2

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



F13

.33.

Carburetor Assy.

3

1

2



ÒçÓÍ¹Ü

.34.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

Component and Part No.

2

3

No.

1

Ðò ºÅ

¹Ü¼Ð

»¯ÓÍÆ÷×Ü³É

Chinese Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ
F13

Tube

Tube Clip

Carburetor

English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Price(USD)

1

1

1

Quantity

Êý Á¿ ¼Û ̧ ñ

160000-156FMI-000

160302-156FMI-000

KH12X1.5 16

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 35 -

Throttle,Switch,CableF14

5

3

3

1

2

4

11

12

8

8

7

6

10

14

13

16

16

15

9



1

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 36 -

F14

1

2Ê®×ÖÂÝË¨M5*203

14

5

6 1ÓÒ²Ù×ÝÊÖ°Ñ×é¼þ

7

2Ê®×ÖÂÝË¨M5*168

1

1ÓÍÃÅÏß×é¼þ10

112

Rear-view mirror,RH×óºóÊÓ¾µ×é¼þ610100-PJ3-000

1Left Handlebar Controls ×óÊÖ°Ñ¿ª¹Ø×é¼þ

1Grip,LH×ó²Ù×ÝÊÖ°Ñ×é¼þ

330100-PJ3-000

530100-PJ3-000

2

1

ÀëºÏÊÖ±ú530101-PJ3-000 clutch lever

Clutch CableÀëºÏÏß×é¼þ540500-PJ3-000 1

ÓÒÊÖ°Ñ¿ª¹Ø×é¼þ

Throttle Grip

Ç°É²ÊÖ±ú530201-PJ3-0009 Fr.Brake Lever 

11

610200-PJ3-000 Rear-view Mirror,LH

1

Bolt M5*16

Throttle Cable

Bolt M5*20

1

GB/T818-1985

330200-PJ3-000

530200-PJ3-000

GB/T818-1985

540400-PJ3-000

1.2

0.6

1.2

0.9

3.2

3.6

0.37

0.9

3.2

3.6

ÓÒºóÊÓ¾µ×é¼þ

1403000-PJ3-000 Ç°ÖÆ¶¯Æ÷×Ü³É Front  Disc brake Assy

403110-PJ3-000 Ç°ÖÆ¶¯Ìã¿é×éºÏ Disc brake shoe assy.

Áù½Ç·¨À¼ÃæÂÝË¨GB/T5789-1986 Hexagon Flange bolts M6*20

13

14

15

2Áù½Ç·¨À¼ÃæÂÝË¨GB/T5787-1986 Hexagon Flange bolts M8*3016

2

1

19.5

0.2

0.2

1.5

Right Handlebar Controls 

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 37 -

Meter AssyF15

2

1

8 7

3

5
4

6



2Meter bulbÒÇ±íµÆÅÝ340210-PJ3-000

1

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 38 -

F15
1Meter AssyÒÇ±í×Ü³É340000-PJ3-000

2

1µ²Î»ÏÔÊ¾Æ÷×é¼þ340600-PJ3-0003

1ÒÇ±íÖ§¼Ü340001-PJ3-0004

1µã»ð¿ª¹ØËø350110-PJ3-0005

2ÒÇ±íÏð½ºµæ340002-PJ3-0006

1Odometer CableÀï³Ì±íÈíÖá541100-PJ3-0007

1SpeedoMeter Cable×ªËÙÏß×é¼þ541200-PJ3-0008

Bracket ,Meter 

Gearshift Indicator Set

Meter rubber 

ignition switch

0.5

9.8

0.9

0.9

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 39 -

Headlight AssyF16

1

2

3
4

5

6

7



1Headlight Assy.Ç°ÕÕµÆ×Ü³É320000-PJ3-0001

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 40 -

F16

1Housing,HeadlightÇ°ÕÕµÆµÆ¿Ç320120-PJ3-0002

1Bulb,Headlight Ç°ÕÕµÆµÆÅÝ320110-PJ3-0003

1Ç°ÕÕµÆ·´¹âÕÖ320131-PJ3-0004

1Rim,HeadlightÇ°ÕÕµÆµÆÈ¦320140-PJ3-0005

1Bulb,Front position lamp Ç°Î»µÆµÆÅÝ320310-PJ3-0006

Reflector ,Headlight

1Ç°ÕÕµÆµÆÕÖ320341-PJ3-0007 Lens,Headlight 

8.8

1.69

0.6

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 41 -

Steering column,Front Shock AbsorberF17

11

12121212
13 13

13
13

15

15

15

15

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10 11

12
12

17

16

12

12

12



Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 42 -

F17

Race under strg ballÏÂÖéÍë

Race upper strg ballÉÏÖéÍë

4

3

7

6

5

12

11

10

9

504002-PJ3-000

504009-PJ3-000

ÉÏÖé¶¥

µ÷½ÚÂÝÄ¸

Race strg top cone

Assembling nut,steering colnmn

1

1

504003-PJ3-000 1

504004-PJ3-000 1

504300-PJ3-000

504005-PJ3-000

Ç°ÓÒ¼õÕðÆ÷

ÏÂÖé¶¥

Front Shock Absorber ,RH

Race strg ball cone

1

1

604100-PJ3-000

504400-PJ3-000 Ç°×ó¼õÕðÆ÷

1

1

1 1

2 2

·½ÏòÖùº¸½Ó×éºÏ Steering column welding assy

GB/T 5789-1986 Áù½Ç·¨À¼ÃæÂÝË¨M8*40 Bolt M8*40

504100-PJ3-000

Ç°µ²Äà°å×é¼þ

13

GB/T5789-1986 ÂÝË¨M6*16 8

Front fender assy 

Hexagon Flange bolts M6*16

GB/T97.1-85-6 4WasherµæÈ¦

Ball¸ÖÖé504011-PJ3-000 42

8

14 GB/T5789-1986 ÂÝË¨M10*30 2Hexagon Flange bolts M10*30

µ¯»ÉµæÈ¦ Spring washer 4GB/T 93-198715

12.8

5.2

12.8

7.3

0.3

0.8

0.4

1.95

0.2

0.4

17

16 ±êÅÆÖ§¼Ü

1

1

À®°ÈÖ§¼Üº¸½Ó×éºÏ Bracket welding assy,horn501030-PJ3-000

50400A-PJ3-000 Scutcheon Bracket 

1

1

Front Shock Absorber ,LH

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



-43 -

Front Wheel CompF18

13

4

12

10
9

7
9

8

3

14

11

1

2

6

5

13

13

13



Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 44 -

F18

Bearing,6301Öá³Ð6301GB/T278-1982

1

Dust seal,40*50*5·À³¾·â

401008-PJ3-000

401009-PJ3-000

4

1

Hexagon socket head cap screws,M6*18

Nut,flange,M12

ÄÚÁù½ÇÔ²ÖùÂÝË¨M6*18

Áù½Ç·¨À¼×ÔËøÂÝÄ¸M12

GB/T70.1-2000

GB/T6187-1986

1

2

Disk,Fr.brakeµúÉ²ÅÌ404001-PJ3-000

1

1

Gear box ,speedometer ¼ÆÊýÆ÷×é¼þ401200-PJ3-000

1

1Tire,frontÇ°ÂÖÍâÌ¥

401110-PJ3-000

GB518-1991

1

1

401101-PJ3-000

401100-PJ3-000

1

1

Axle,Fr.wheel

Bushing,RH,Fr.wheel 

Ç°ÂÖÖá

Ç°ÂÖÓÒÖáÌ×

401003-PJ3-000

401002-PJ3-000

1Tube,tire(90/90-18)Ç°ÂÖÄÚÌ¥GB7036-1989

9

10

11

12

13

14

5

6

7

8

3

4

2

1

ÖÐ¼ä¸ôÌ× Bushing,Center 

Ç°ÂÖéþ

Ç°ÂÖéþ×é¼þ Rim,Fr.wheel assy

ÓÍ·â Oil seal,23*37*7

0.4

0.15

3

2

6.5

22

8

0.85

0.35

2.5

Rim,Fr.wheel 

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



Steering bar assyF19

.45.

5

6

1

7

1

6

2

3

4



Component and Part No.

2

GB/T5789-1986

6

7

3

5

4

1

No.

Ðò ºÅ Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

.46.

Handlebar

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name

Lock nut£¬Steering column

Washer

·½Ïò°ÑÏß¼Ð Handle Strap

·½ÏòÖùÉÏµæÆ¬

·½Ïò°Ñ

·½ÏòÖùËø½ôÂÝÄ¸

ÉÏÁª°å

·½Ïò°ÑÑ¹¿é Fixing Block£¬Handlebar

Upper panel

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

ÂÝË¨M6*30 Hexagon Flange bolts M6*30

1

1

2

1

1

1

Quantity

4

Êý Á¿

Price(USD)

¼Û ̧ ñ
F19

505002-PJ3-000

504001-PJ3-000

504006-PJ3-000

504201-PJ3-000

504202-PJ3-000

505101-PJ3-000

0.2

2.5

1.4

3.5

0.25

0.1

0.4

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 47 -

Rear Brake Panel AssyF20

5

47

10
6

11

12

9

14
16

17

13

15

2

3

3

8

1



Brake Shoe AssyÖÆ¶¯Ìã¿é½º½Ó×éºÏ340110-PJ3-000

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 48 -

F20

ºóÂÖÖá360001-PJ3-000 Axle,RR,wheel

ºóÂÖÖáÓÒ³ÄÌ×360002-PJF-000 Bushing,RH,RR  wheel

ºóÖÆ¶¯ì±¸Ç340120-PJ3-000 Rear Brake Panel

ºóÖÆ¶¯Í¹ÂÖÖá340101-PJ3-000

ºóÖÆ¶¯Ò¡±Û340102-PJ3-000

Rear Brake Cam

Ïð½ºµæ340305-PJ3-000

Rear Brake arm 

ÖÆ¶¯À­»É340103-PJ3-000

Rubber,stopper arm

·À³¾µæÈ¦340306-PJ3-000

Spring,brake shoe

ºóÖÆ¶¯Å¤»É340304-PJ3-000

Dust seal,

ÂÝÄ¸M6GB/T6170-1986

Indicator,Fr.brake

Nut,6mm

µæÈ¦GB/T97.1-1985

ÂÝË¨GB/T5789-1986

Washer,8mm

Hexagon Flange bolts 

ÂÝÄ¸M8GB/T6177-1986

¿ª¿ÚÏú,2.0X15340302-PJ3-000

Nut,Flange,8mm

Áù½Ç·¨À¼ÂÝË¨M6X35GB/T5789-1986

Split Pins,2.0X15

Bolt,flange,6X35

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

7

ºóÖÆ¶¯ì±¸Ç×éºÏ340100-PJ3-000 1Rear Brake Panel Assy

2

1.2

0.4

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

4.8

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



5

7

5
6

10

8

8

2

1

4

- 49 -

Rear Wheel CompF21

9

3



Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 50 -

F21

Chain Adjuster Á´Ìõµ÷½ÚÆ÷×é¼þ

O-ringOÐÍÈ¦

Center Bushing ,rear wheelºóÂÖÖÐ¼äÖáÌ×

4

3

8

7

6

5

10

GB278-1982

GB518-1991

Öá³Ð6201

ºóÂÖÍâÌ¥

Bearing ,6201

Tube,tire(110/90-16)

2

1

060105-PJ3-000 1

1

401001-PJ3-000

360301-PJ3-000

ºóÂÖ×ó³ÄÌ× Bushing,LH,RR,wheel 1

2

360202-PJ3-000 Á´ÂÖ Sprocket 1

1

1

2

1

ºóÂÖéþ×é¼þ Rear Wheel Rim Assy

GB7036-1989 ºóÂÖÄÚÌ¥ Tire,rear

360101-PJ3-000

360003-PJ3-000

9

1ºóÂÖéþ Rear Wheel Rim360101-PJ3-000

16.7

0.4

1

1.8

24.5

3.8

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 51 -

FuelF22

1

3

2

4

5

6

6

7



1ÓÍÏäº¸½Ó×éºÏ515010-PJ3-0001

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 52 -

F22

1ÓÍÏä¸Ç×é¼þ350300-PJ3-0002

1ÓÍÏäºó¼õÕðµæ515003-PJ3-0003

1ÓÍÏä×¨ÓÃ³ÄÌ×515002-PJ3-0004

1Áù½ÇÂÝË¨M8*35GB/T5787-19865

26 515002-PJ3-000 ÓÍÏäÇ°²¿½ºÈ¦

7 515100-PJ3-000 È¼ÓÍ¿ª¹Ø×é¼þ 1

Fuel tank welding assy
Fuel tank cap assy

Fuel tank cushion(Fr.)

Fuel tank bush

Hexagon Flange bolts M8*35

Rubber circle(Fr.), fuel tank 

Fuel cock

29.5

0.3

0.1

0.15

0.2

1

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 53 -

SeatF23

2

3

1



1Seat ×ùµæ701100-PJ3-000

1

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 54 -

F23

1×ùµæÀ­´ø701008-PJ3-000

2

Seat drawstring

1Seat Assy×ùµæ×Ü³É701000-PJ3-000

3

9.7

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 55 -

Ex Muffler CompF24

2

2
1

3
3

5

4



1Exhaust MufflerÅÅÆøÏûÉùÆ÷×é¼þ182100-PJ3-0001

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 56 -

F24

2Acorn nuts M6¸ÇÐÎÂÝÄ¸M6GB/T6170-19862

2Clip,Exhaust MufflerÅÅÆøÏûÉùÆ÷¹Ü¼Ð182003-PJ3-0003

1Hexagon Flange bolts M8*40ÂÝË¨M8*40GB/T5789-19864

1Nut,Flange M8ÂÝÄ¸M8GB/T5787-19865

12.5

0.2

1

0.15

0.1

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 57 -

Rear Shock Absorber F25

3
1 

2

1

2

4

4

3

2

1

4

2

1
4



4Acorn nuts M10*1.25¸ÇÐÎÂÝÄ¸M10*1.25GB/T923-881

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 58 -

F25

2WasherµæÈ¦2

2Rear Shock Absorber assyºó¼õÕðÆ÷×é¼þ521000-PJ3-0003

2µæÈ¦4

GB/T97.1-85-10

WasherGB/T97.1-85-10

0.4

0.2

12.8

0.2

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 59 -

Rear Swinging Arm,Chain CaseF26

1

6

7

2

5

4

3

8

9

9



1ºóÆ½²æÖá502001-PJ3-0001

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 60 -

F26

1Á´Ìõ»º³å½º502006-PJ3-0002

1»º³å½ºµæ502005-PJ3-0003

1ºó¹Ä¸Ç³Å¸Ë502003-PJ3-0004

1ºóÆ½²æ×é¼þ502100-PJ3-0005

1×ÔËøÂÝÄ¸M12GB/T6187-19866

1Á´Ìõ410300-PJ3-0007

1Á´ºÐ×é¼þ410100-PJ3-0008

2ÂÝË¨M6*12GB/T5789-19869

Hexagon Flange bolts M12

Hexagon Flange bolts M6*12

Swing arm axis

Chain

Cushion, chain

Cushion

Stay bar,bulging cover

Swing arm assy

Chain cases

1.2

0.6

0.1

0.9

5.6

0.15

3

3.4

0.2

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 61 -

Air CleanerF27

3

3

3

8

8

6

5

7

4 2

1

7



1

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 62 -

F27

1

1

1

1Exhaust gas tube·ÏÆø¹Ü172105-PJ3-000

5

1Clip,duct air cleaner case½øÆø¹Ü¿¨¹¿172310-PJ3-000

6

2ÂÝË¨M6*12GB/T5789-1986

7

Air cleaner element ¿ÕÂËÆ÷ÂËÐ¾×é¼þ172200-PJ3-000

1

Screw bolt ST4.8*16×Ô¹¥ÂÝ¶¤ST4.8*16GB/T6187-1986

2

WasherÃÜ·âµæÈ¦172103-PJ3-000

3

¿ÕÂËÆ÷¿ÇÌå172101-PJ3-000

4

Hexagon Flange bolts M6*12

Air cleaner body

1Air cleaner Assy¿ÕÂËÆ÷×é¼þ172000-PJ3-000

0.2

2.2

8

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 63 -

Taillight AssyF28

5
3

2

4

7

7

1

8

6

8
9

9

11

10

12

9

9 10

11
12



1Î²µÆÇ°ÕÖ321131-PJ3-000

1

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 64 -

F28

1Î²µÆµÆÅÝ321110-PJ3-000

2

1Î²µÆµÆ×ù321120-PJ3-000

3

1Î²µÆµ×ÕÖ321132-PJ3-000

4

1Î²µÆÖ§¼Ü321150-PJ3-000

5

4ÂÝ¶¤

8 2ºó×ªÏòµÆ×é¼þ323200-PJ3-000

9

2×ªÏòµÆµÆÅÝ322110-PJ3-000

10

2ÓÒºó×ªÏòµÆµÆ×ù323220-PJ3-000

11

12

2ÂÝ¶¤

6

Screw pan 

Bracket,Taillight

Reflector,Taillight 

Socket,Taillight

Bulb,Taillight

Lens,Taillight 

Rear Turn Signal Light

Bulb,Turn Signal Light

Socket(R.),Turn Signal Light

Screw

GB/T845-1985

GB/T845-1985

7

1Î²µÆ×é¼þ321000-PJ3-000 Taillight

1

4.5

2ºó×ªÏòµÆµÆÕÖ323231-PJ3-000 Lens,Turn Signal Light

4

1

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 65 -

Front Turn Signal LightsF29

2

3

4

5

5

6

10

78
9

1



2Ç°×ªÏòµÆµÆ×ù322120-PJ3-000

1

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 66 -

F29

2×ªÏòµÆµÆÅÝ322110-PJ3-000

2

2Ç°×ªÏòµÆµÆÕÖ322131-PJ3-000

3

4ÂÝ¶¤

4

2µæÈ¦

5

2×ªÏòµÆÖ§¼Ü323101-PJ3-000

6

27

2µ¯µæM108

2Áù½ÇÂÝÄ¸M109

µæÈ¦

Socket,Turn Signal Light

Bulb,Turn Signal Light

Lens,Turn Signal Light (Fr.) 

Screw

Washer

Socket,Turn Signal Light

Washer

Spring Washers M10

Nut M10

GB/T845-1985

GB/T93-6

GB/T97.1-85

GB/T6170-1986

GB/T97.1-85

10

2Ç°×ªÏòµÆ322100-PJ3-000 Front Turn Signal Light

1

1.4

4

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 67 -

Rear fender,Lugguge CarrierF30

1

3

2

2

1

4

5

6
6



1Rear baggage frame assyºó»õ¼Üº¸½Ó×éºÏ506310-PJ3-000

1

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 68 -

F30
2Hexagon Flange bolts M8*85ÂÝË¨M8*85GB/T5789-1986

2 2Nut ,Flange M8ÂÝÄ¸M8GB/T6177-1986

3 1Rear body,rear fenderºóµ²Äà°åºó²¿604212-PJ3-000

4 1ºóµ²Äà°åÇ°²¿604211-PJ3-000

5

Front body,rear fender

2Hexagon Flange bolts M6*12ÂÝË¨M6*12GB/T5789-19866

6

0.3

0.2

4.95

1.25

0.2

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 69 -

Stand,Rear Brake Pedal CompF31

6
7

15

14

13

8
10

11

12

9

4

5

1

3

2
16



1Ö÷Ö§¼Üº¸½Ó×éºÏ501210-PJ3-0001

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ F31

1Ö÷Ö§¼ÜÖá501201-PJ3-0002

1µæÈ¦501205-PJ3-0003

1¿ª¿ÚÏú4

2Ö÷Ö§¼Üµ¯»É501204-PJ3-0005

1²àÖ§¼Üº¸½Ó×éºÏ501310-PJ3-0006

1²àÖ§¼Üµ¯»É501302-PJ3-0007

1ºóÖÆ¶¯Ì¤°å×éºÏ408010-PJ3-0008

1ºóÖÆ¶¯À­¸Ë×éºÏ408020-PJ3-0009

1ÏúÖá10

1µæÈ¦11

1¿ª¿ÚÏú12

1ºóÖÆ¶¯À­¸Ëµ¯»É13

1É²³µÒ¡±ÛÏú14

1ÖÆ¶¯À­¸ËÂÝÄ¸15

Main stand

Spring,Side stand

Side stand

Main stand axes

Washer

Split Pins

Spring,Main stand

Clevis pins with head

Washer

Spring, Brake rod

Brake arm Pin

Rear Brake Pedal

Brake rod

Rear Brake Adjusting nut

Split Pins

GB/T91-86

501503-PJ3-000

GB/T97.1-1985

GB/T91-1986

408021-PJ3-000

408022-PJ3-000

408023-PJ3-000

2.2

0.7

0.1

0.1

0.6

1.3

0.5

3.5

1.2

1Ö÷Ö§¼Üµ¯»É¹Ò¹³16 501203-PJ3-000 Hanger,spring 0.5

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 71 -

Side cover assyF32

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1



1×ó²à¸Ç601201-PJ3-0001

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 72 -

F32

1ÓÒ²à¸Ç2

6²à¸Ç°²×°½ºÈ¦3

601202-PJ3-000

501006-PJ3-000 Fixing rubber clip,Side cover

Right side cover

Left side cover 3.8

3.8

0.6

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



- 73 -

Frame AssyF33

1

2 2

3
310

5
5

4

4

4

12

11

11

13

7

6

14

15

16

16

16

16

16
16

17

18

21

19

20

20

22

19

9

8

7

7

19
19

19
19

23

24



23

0.6

0.5

0.6

1.5

1.1

0.2

1.75

1.1

1.8

0.7

2.2

2.2

1.75

0.6

1³µ¼Üº¸½Ó×é¼þ501100-PJ3-0001

Price(USD)QuantityEnglish NameChinese NameComponent and Part No.No.

¼Û ¸ñÊý Á¿Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³ÆÁã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅÐò ºÅ

- 74 -

F33

2ÂÝË¨M8*902

2ÂÝË¨M8*703

3ÂÝË¨M8*604

2µõ¼Ü°²×°°å501107-PJ3-0005

1×óºó½ÅÌ¤¸Ë×éºÏ501510-PJ3-0006

2ÂÝË¨M8*307

1ÓÒÇ°½ÅÌ¤¸Ë×éºÏ8

1ÓÒºó½ÅÌ¤¸Ë×éºÏ501520-PJ3-0009

1·¢¶¯»úÍÐ¼Ü501020-PJ3-00010

11

501420-PJ3-000

GB/T5789-1986

GB/T5789-1986

GB/T5789-1986

GB/T5789-1986

Passenger Footrest(L.)

Hexagon Flange bolts M8*60

Hexagon Flange bolts M8*70

Hexagon Flange bolts M8*90

Hexagon Flange bolts M8*30

Frame body welding assy

Bracket,engine

Fixing board,support

Passenger Footrest(R.)

7ÂÝÄ¸M8GB/T6170-198612 Nut M8

ÓÒÁ¬½Ó°²×°°å Bracket,R.Passenger Footrest

×óÁ¬½Ó°²×°°å Bracket,L.Passenger Footrest14

15

1

1

1×óÇ°½ÅÌ¤¸Ë×éºÏ501410-PJ3-00013 Footrest(L.)

6ÂÝË¨M10*3016 GB/T5789-1986 Hexagon Flange bolts M10*30

Footrest(R.)

508004-PJ3-000

508003-PJ3-000

1¹¤¾ßºÐ×Ü³É173000-PJ3-00017 Tool box assy

1µçÆ¿Ö§¼Ü501080-PJ3-00018 Battery box

19 7Áù½Ç·¨À¼ÃæÂÝË¨M6*12GB/T5789-1986 Hexagon Flange bolts M6*12

20 2Áù½Ç·¨À¼ÃæÂÝË¨M6*16GB/T5789-1986 Hexagon Flange bolts M6*16

3Áù½Ç·¨À¼ÃæÂÝÄ¸M6GB/T6177-198621 Nut M6

1Ê®×Ö²ÛÅÌÍ·ÂÝ¶¤ M6*12GB/T818-198522 Nut M6*12

0.82ÂÝË¨M10*110GB/T5789-1986 Hexagon Flange bolts M10*110

0.3

1.5

0.7

0.2

0.3

0.1

1¸ßÑ¹°üÖ§¼Ü

1ÕûÁ÷Æ÷Ö§¼Ü

50100C-PJ3-000

50100D-PJ3-000

23

24

Bracket,Ignition coil

Bracket£¬Rectifier Comp,

1.1

1.1

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



1
2

3

.75.

Wire Harness Assy.F34

4

5
6

7

8

9

10



Component and Part No.No.

10

Ðò ºÅ

5

7

9

8

6

2

4

3

1

GB/T5789-86

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

.76.

Quantity

Fuse Box

Wire Harness 
.

Battery

Diode

Band,Battery

±£ÏÕ¹ÜºÐ

Ö÷µçÀÂ

¶þ¼«¹Ü

Ðîµç³Ø×Ü³É

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

Chinese Name

Ðîµç³ØÔú´ø

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

English Name

¼Û ̧ ñ

Price(USD)

1

Êý Á¿

1

1

F34

±£ÏÕ¹Ü Fuse

ÂÝË¨M6*13 Bolt M6*13

ÉÁ¹âÆ÷ Buzzer

ÂÝ¶¤M5*20 Screw M5*20

À®°È×Ü³É Horn

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

GB/T818

305000-PJ3-000

305010-PJ3-000

301700-PJ3-000

304100-PJ3-000

304120-PJ3-000

304110-PJ3-000

301500-PJ3-000

302000-PJ3-000

0.2

7.6

0.1

0.2

0.2

4.1

0.25

0.1

0.85

2

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G



Tyres specification : Front: 90/90-18 51P Rear: 110/90-16 59P
Rear: 250kPa 2.50kgf/cm
Front: 225kPa 2.25kgf/cm

COLD TYRE PRESSURES:
2
2

ATTENTION

After replacing the engine oil, please confirm capacity with dipstick.
Replacing capacity : 0.8

Total capacity : 0.95

¡ù
l
l

Please use the recommended engine oil: SAE 15W/40 SF
Engine oil capacity:

GUOCHI MOTORCYCLE INDUSTRIAL Co.,LTD

e4*2002/24*0751

85dB(A)-4500r/min

8.e4-BT125-3

\U+2468

\U+2463

MADE NAME:GUOCHI

VEHICLE CATEGORY:B

\U+2467

\U+2465 \U+2464

1.e4-E10

\U+2469

\U+2461\U+2462 \U+2460

7.n.a.

12.n.a.

9.15T

6.156FMI
5.D5

4.C5

3.A5
2.BT5

11.BAOTIAN-5
\U+2466

12

10.42T

11

A5 C5 D5

MarkF35

.77.

\U+25C6Please notice the hot exhaust pipe,avoiding being scalded.

Please read the manual before riding the motorcycle.
Breaking performance,various lights,horn,tyres anc meter.

(Item need to be inspected and refit).
Please inspect and refit the motorcycle according to the provision

\U+25C6
\U+25C6

\U+25C6

Please obey the traffic rules for safety.
Please wear helmet when riding.\U+25C6

\U+25C6

CAUTIONS

2000km and be replaced every 5000km.
\U+25C6 Air cleaner element shall be cleaned every 

and every 3000km afterwards.
Engine oil shall be replaced in the first 300km               \U+25C6 

CAUTIONS

40KM/h during this running-in period. Engine 

SAE10W/30.

Volume:0.95L

oil SAE15W/40 or SAE10W/40.When the tem-
perature is blow -5° C, please use engine oil

Please apply 4-stroke motorcycle-used engine

in the first 300KM running. Afterwards,please 
oil shall be replaced and filter shall be cleaned

replace the engine oil every 3000KM. 

is 1000KM and speed shall be limited within 
The running-in distance for a new motorcycle 
ENGINE OIL 
USAGE

SUPER

DRIVE CHAIN
KEEP CHAIN ADJUSTED AND LUBRICATED 15mm 
(3/5 in) free play 
See Owner's Manual 
For instruction.

KCS-650

free play

1 2 3

4

5

6

7

8

10 11 12 139



English Name

Ó¢ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ

.79.

Component and Part No.

Áã ×é ¼þ Í¼ ºÅ

No.

Ðò ºÅ

Chinese Name

ÖÐ ÎÄ Ãû ³Æ ¼Û ̧ ñ

Price(USD)Quantity

Êý Á¿
F35

7

9

10

11

12

8

2

4

3

1

6

5

1Mark C5

¿ÕÂËÆ÷±êÌù(e4-E10)

»¯ÓÍÆ÷·À¸Ä±êÇ©(BT5)

¸×Ìå·À¸Ä×°±êÌù(D5)

¸×Í··À¸Ä×°±êÌù(C5)

Mark,carburetor(BT5)

Mark (e4-E10)

Mark D5

1

1

1

¿ÕÂËÆ÷±êÌù

½øÆø¹Ü·À¸Ä×°±êÌù(A5)

ÂÖÌ¥±êÌù

³µ¼ÜÃúÅÆ

·À¸Ä×°ÃúÅÆ±êÌù

Mark A5

Mark,air cleaner

Mark,tyre

Nameplate,main frame

1

1

1

1

Mark,nameplate 1

ÓÍÏä¾¯¸æ±êÖ¾ Mark,caution 1

Á´ÕÖ±êÌù Mark,drive chain 1

»úÓÍ±êÌù Mark,engine oil

Ç°¼õÕðÌù»¨ Mark,front shock absorber

1

2

ÓÍÏä×ó²àÌù»¨ Mark,L.fuel tank 1

ÓÍÏäÓÒ²àÌù»¨ Mark,R.fuel tank 1

×ó²à¸ÇÌù»¨ Mark,side body£¨L.£© 1

1

13

14

15

16

17

830203-PJ3-000

830201-PJ3-000

830202-PJ3-000

830314-PJ3-000

830303-PJ3-000

830101-PJ3-000

830307-PJ3-000

830213-PJ3-000

830309-PJ3-000

830311-PJ3-000

830315-PJ3-000

830312-PJ3-000

830313-PJ3-000

830308-PJ3-000

830319-PJ3-000

830321-PJ3-000

830204-PJ3-000 ÓÒ²à¸ÇÌù»¨ Mark,side body£¨R.£©

2.5

©
 E

RI
N

G
 E

RG
O

LD
IN

G


